
21st CCLC Cohort VIII Program Contacts
Fiscal Agent/Organization/District Program Director Phone Number E‐mail Address
Adams 12 Five Star Schools Stephanie Hansen 720‐972‐5565 stephanie.hansen@adams12.org
Adams‐Arapahoe 28J (APS) Ismael Robles 720‐326‐1482 irobles@aurorak12.org

Aguilar School District RE‐6
Mileene Sanchez
Stacy Houser

719‐941‐4188
719‐941‐4188

msanchez@aguilarschools.com
shouser@aguilarschools.com

Asian Pacific Development Center  Habakkuk Ammishaddai 303‐923‐2926 habakkuk@apdc.org

Boulder Valley School District RE‐2

TJ Cole
Charles McNeil
Israel Sanchez

720‐277‐6480
510‐395‐5326
720‐771‐8812

tijani.cole@gmail.com; tijani.cole@bvsd.org
willie.mcneil@bvsd.org
israel.sanchez@bvsd.org

Boys and Girls Clubs of Larimer County
Kaycee Headrick
Ashley Prow

970‐372‐2976
970‐393‐1416

kheadrick@bgclarimer.org
aprow@bgclarimer.org

Boys and Girls Clubs of Metro Denver

Josh Licerio
Joseph Troyer
Brynja Seagren
Jake Schmetterer

817‐627‐9841
303‐446‐6786

JoshL@bgcmd.org
josepht@bgcmd.org
brynjas@bgcmd.org
jakes@bgcmd.org

Boys and Girls Clubs of Pueblo County Becky Medina 719‐564‐0055 x111  beckym@bgcpueblo.org
CSI ‐ New America Schools David Rein 303‐894‐3160 drein@newamericaschool.org

CSI ‐ Pinnacle Charter School Elementary

Mariah Schumacher
Chloe Killion
Rebecca Sieve

303‐450‐3985 x1252
303‐450‐3985 x1014

mariah.schumacher@pinnaclecharterschool.org
chloe.Killion@pinnaclecharterschool.org
rebecca.sieve@pinnaclecharterschool.org

CSI ‐ Vega Collegiate Academy Kathryn Mullins 303‐828‐6217 kmullins@vegacollegiateacademy.org;
DPS ‐ DELCS   Lauren Mason 352‐219‐6313 lauren_mason@dpsk12.org

Englewood School District 1

Renee Valtakis
Joanna Polzin
Marie LeBlanc   303‐806‐2018

renee_valtakis@engschools.net
joanna_polzin@engschools.net
marie_leblanc@engschools.net

Garfield School District 16 Claudia Flores Cruz 970‐985‐9307 cflorescruz@garfield16.org

Greeley 6

Brian Lemos
Jamie Gallegos
Albert Maldonado

541‐306‐1413
970‐348‐6267

blemos@greeleyschools.org
jgallegos16@greeleyschools.org
amaldonado1@greeleyschools.org

High Valley Community Center Inc Adrienne Atencio 719‐657‐2172 adrienne@highvalleycommunity.org
Huerfano School District RE‐1 Heidi Dasko 719‐738‐1610 hdasko@huerfano.k12.co.us
JeffCo ‐ Alameda Kevin Schoenfeld  303‐982‐0154 x50143 Kevin.Schoenfeld@jeffco.k12.co.us
JeffCo ‐ Arvada, Thomson Weston Scott 303‐982‐2877 weston.scott@jeffco.k12.co.us
Lake County School District R‐1 Taylor Trelka 719‐427‐7003 ttrelka@lakecountyschools.net



Fiscal Agent/Organization/District Program Director Phone Number E‐mail Address
Mapleton ‐ Welby Oona Wellin 303‐853‐1622 wellino@mapleton.us

Mapleton ‐ York
Jozette Martinez
Eriksen Van Etten

303‐328‐5252
303‐853‐1607

Martinezj2@mapleton.us
vanettene@mapleton.us

McClave School District RE‐2 Kendra Davis 719‐829‐4517 kendra.davis@mcclaveschool.org
Mesa County Valley School District 51 Cathy Ebel 970‐254‐5488 cathy.ebel@d51schools.org

Onward, A Legacy Foundation  (School Community Youth Collaborative) 
Monetzuma‐Cortez High School, Southwest Open Charter School

Christine Brice‐Nelson 
Kristen Tworek
Megan Bradley

703‐509‐4343
989‐444‐0007

cbrice@scyclistens.org 
ktworek@scyclistens.org
mbradley@scyclistens.org

Primero School District RE‐2 Blake Byall 719‐868‐2715 bbyall@primeroschool.com

Riverside Educational Center
Joy Hudak
Jack Curry

970‐589‐5039
609‐819‐6429

joy@rec4kids.com
jack@rec4kids.com

Silverton School District 1
Kim White
Whitney Pratz 970‐387‐5544

supt@silvertonschool.org
wpratz@silvertonschool.org

Summer Scholars (Scholars Unlimited) ‐ Ashley, Harris, Mesa Jennie Merrigan 303‐381‐3737 jmerrigan@scholarsunlimited.org


